OP \$115,00 391579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MIJO Corporation		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DG FastChannel Canada ULC	
Street Address:	750 West John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3915791	EFFICIENCY THROUGH INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	3915790	MIJO
Registration Number:	2822016	SLINGSPOT
Registration Number:	2751765	SLINGSPOT.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2910

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7297.387US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard

900188660 REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0709

Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	04/07/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0710

U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MIJO Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, of 635 Queen Street East, Toronto, Ontario M4M 1G4, has adopted, used and is currently using the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A",

WHEREAS DG FastChannel Canada ULC, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Nova Scotia, of 750 West John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 700, Irving, Texas 75039, is desirous of acquiring said trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A";

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MIJO Corporation hereby assigns to DG FastChannel Canada ULC all right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "A" and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

MIJO Corporation

April 1, 2011

Name:

Title:

DM_TOR/206438-00045/4544080.1

5805534 v2.

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADE-MARK REGISTRATIONS

Trade-mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number
EFFICIENCY THROUGH INTEGRATION	United States	3,915,791
MIJO	United States	3,915,790
SLINGSPOT	United States	2,822,016
SLINGSPOT.COM	United States	2,751,765

DM_TOR/206438-00045/4544080.1

5805534 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0712

RECORDED: 04/07/2011